

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

APPEAL SUIT No.2493 OF 1993

JUDGMENT:

No representation for both sides. On 11.08.2017 also, there was no representation for both the parties. It appears that the parties have no interest to pursue the appeal and as such the appeal suit is dismissed for default. No order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this appeal, shall stand dismissed.

Date: 18-08-2017.
Dsh

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J



HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

54



18082017

APPEAL SUIT No. 2493 OF 1993

Date.18-08-2017

DSH